
Danefield Relay - 4 July 2023

Horsforth Fellandale

Position Team Team category Total time Team category position Leg 1 name Leg 1 category Leg 1 time Leg 1 position Leg 2 name Leg 2 category Leg 2 time Leg 2 position Leg 3 name Leg 3 category Leg 3 time Leg 3 position

1 Ilkley harriers AC MO 00:50:54 1 Oli Murphy MO 00:17:04 1 Tom  Adams MV 00:17:23 1 Nathan Edmondson MO 00:16:27 1

2 North Leeds Fell Runners Mens A Team MO 00:55:30 2 Alex Sharp MO 00:17:54 3 Mattia Dessi MO 00:19:35 8 Will While MO 00:18:00 3

3 P&B Plus One MO 00:55:58 3 Mitchell  Boocock MO 00:18:20 5 Declan Walker MO 00:18:43 3 Eric  Beaumont MO 00:18:56 6

4 GH Brooks Boys MO 00:56:17 4 Chris Miller MO 00:18:22 6 Chris Shannon MO 00:18:40 2 Rich Frosztega MO 00:19:15 9

5 Horsforth Harriers Mens Open A MO 00:56:20 5 Phil Boynton MO 00:17:43 2 Neal Edmondson MO 00:19:56 11 Ciaran Forde MO 00:18:41 5

6 Saltaire Striders 1 MO 00:56:32 6 Rich Wall MO 00:19:00 9 Aaron McConkey MO 00:19:50 10 Nick Hardy MO 00:17:42 2

7 Ilkley Juniors J 00:57:10 1 Oscar Shinn MJ 00:18:58 8 Alexander  Wolfenden MJ 00:19:04 5 Archie Budding MJ 00:19:09 8

8 CAR SFB MO 00:57:27 7 Sam Robins MO 00:18:36 7 Fraser Whitfield MO 00:19:23 7 Brian Harrold MO 00:19:29 12

9 Tempranillo Muchachos MO 00:58:06 8 Daniel  Marquina MO 00:21:10 26 Michael Vargas MO 00:18:49 4 Adam Lomas MO 00:18:07 4

10 Harrogate Harriers 1 MO 00:59:28 9 Gareth Somerville MO 00:19:38 11 Tim Richardson MO 00:19:16 6 Andy Dobby MO 00:20:34 22

11 Pudsey Pacers the ‘B’ team MO 00:59:50 10 Stuart  Dickens MO 00:19:43 12 Jake  Birkby MO 00:20:10 12 Rob Jennings MO 00:19:57 16

12 Horsforth Harriers Mens Vets A MV 01:00:21 1 Rob Furness MV 00:19:58 15 Pete Culmer MV 00:19:45 9 Ben Johnston MV 00:20:38 23

13 Abbey Runners team 4 MO 01:00:42 11 Si Jones MO 00:19:48 13 Tom Bysouth MV 00:20:44 14 Mike Abrams Cohen MO 00:20:11 17

14 NFAT Mudders MO 01:01:06 12 Allen Bush MV 00:20:38 19 Craig Jarratt MO 00:21:07 18 Charley Robson MO 00:19:21 11

15 Chap A Chaps MO 01:02:07 13 Paul Hough MV 00:21:22 31 Jacob Goodwin MO 00:20:19 13 Liam Riley MO 00:20:27 21

16 Horsforth Harriers Mens Open B MO 01:02:11 14 Max Rowell MO 00:21:25 32 Rhys Brown MO 00:21:09 19 Dominic Casey MO 00:19:36 13

17 Baildon Runners Male Open 1 MO 01:02:15 15 Josh Yeadon MO 00:21:15 27 Francis Ridgeon MO 00:21:44 25 Andy Robinson MO 00:19:16 10

18 Saltaire Striders MO 01:02:35 16 Russell  Macfarlane MO 00:20:51 23 Tom Kay MO 00:21:20 24 Harry Wilkinson MO 00:20:24 20

19 North Leeds Fell Runners Mens B Team MO 01:02:55 17 Andy Foster MO 00:21:17 28 Will Barker MO 00:21:14 22 Jonny Coney MO 00:20:24 19

20 Roundhay Runners 1 MixO 01:03:48 1 John  McLoughlin MV 00:19:35 10 Eleanor Bradbury FO 00:21:52 29 William Batory-Bernardin MO 00:22:22 41

21 North Leeds Fell Runners Mens C Team MV 01:04:01 2 Matt Calvert MV 00:20:40 20 Hefin Clarke MV 00:21:07 17 Dave McGuire MV 00:22:14 36

22 Nidd Valley Norsemen MV 01:04:09 3 Darren Townend MV 00:21:02 25 Andrew Harris MV 00:21:15 23 Ian Hesford MV 00:21:52 33

23 |Skyrac Mixed MixO 01:04:25 2 Chris Dove MO 00:21:19 29 Becca Pritchard FO 00:21:47 27 Callum Wort MO 00:21:19 26

24 Saltaire Striders Vets MV 01:04:32 4 Will Kerr MV 00:19:49 14 Simon Frazer MV 00:23:57 52 Stuart Dunbar MV 00:20:46 24

25 Pudsey Pacers Mixed Vets MixO 01:04:54 3 Darren Ward MV 00:20:22 18 Lisa Butterill FV 00:24:49 61 Jack Cooper MO 00:19:43 14

26 Pudsey Pacers International MixO 01:05:04 4 Rich Allen MV 00:21:20 30 Gemma  Callaghan FO 00:22:20 36 Martin Bennett-Stanley MO 00:21:24 29

27 Horsforth Harriers Ladies Open FO 01:05:11 1 Ruth Naylor FO 00:20:49 22 Aisling Wall FO 00:21:13 20 Aiveen Smith FO 00:23:08 53

28 Doss AC Legends MV 01:05:43 5 Adam Osborne MV 00:18:14 4 Peter Branney MV 00:22:21 37 Robert Gatenby MV 00:25:08 77

29 Harrogate Harriers 3 MO 01:06:05 18 Dan Atkinson MO 00:21:57 36 Hayden Adams MV 00:21:50 28 Simon Staiano MV 00:22:18 38

30 Doing a Foyston MixV 01:06:32 1 Gavin Lamb MV 00:20:19 17 Rachel Carter FV 00:23:07 42 Nick Helliwell MV 00:23:06 52

31 Skyrac male vets MV 01:06:36 6 Andy Mccue MV 00:20:47 21 Mark Beaumont MV 00:23:57 53 Nuno Cesar de Sa MV 00:21:52 34

32 MLFR Mens C MO 01:06:43 19 Lio Archard MV 00:22:43 46 Dan Starkey MO 00:20:50 15 Nick Flower MO 00:23:09 54

33 Otley AC Team 4 MixV 01:06:47 2 Laura McCabe FV 00:23:38 56 Toby  Fisher MV 00:22:02 31 Ollie Richards MV 00:21:07 25

34 North Leeds Fell Runners Womens A Team FO 01:06:55 2 Ellis Maguire FO 00:22:26 42 Niamh Jackson FV 00:22:00 30 Jenny Roberts FO 00:22:29 44

35 Roundhay Runners 7 MO 01:06:57 20 Iain Anthoney MO 00:22:07 38 Matthew McDonald MO 00:22:12 35 James Chan MO 00:22:39 46

36 Nidd Valley Team Z MV 01:07:19 7 Martin  Lofthouse MV 00:22:36 43 Kev Nichols MV 00:23:21 46 Steve Newbould MV 00:21:22 28

37 Otley AC Team 5 MV 01:07:29 8 Simon Quin MV 00:22:11 39 Andrew  Robertshaw MV 00:22:12 34 Rogan Ashton MV 00:23:06 51

38 SKIPTON A MO 01:07:38 21 Mark  Shakeshank MO 00:20:10 16 Mike McInnes MV 00:23:46 50 F Steinmann MO 00:23:42 60

39 Horsforth Harriers Mens Vets B MV 01:08:11 9 Martin Critchley MV 00:21:42 34 Martin Landells MV 00:24:01 54 Nathan Crossley MV 00:22:29 42

40 Knaresborough Striders - Crag Rats MO 01:08:29 22 Steve  Ellmore MV 00:22:12 40 James Wright MO 00:22:54 41 Craig Mitchell MO 00:23:23 57

41 Headingley GC Greenkeepes MO 01:08:32 23 Alastair Bakes MO 00:23:50 60 Matt Robertton MO 00:24:22 56 Neil Armitage MV 00:20:19 18

42 Hermit Harriers MO 01:08:45 24 Danny Garrod MO 00:26:38 97 Thomas Mountain MO 00:23:11 43 James Mountain MO 00:18:57 7

43 Otley AC Team 7 MO 01:08:52 25 Matt Clegg MV 00:24:34 70 Stephen  Boddy MV 00:22:43 39 Ross McCall MO 00:21:35 30

44 Baildon Runners Male Vets 1 MV 01:08:55 10 Andy Carruthers MV 00:25:30 84 Quentin Lewis MV 00:21:05 16 Rich  Sykes MV 00:22:20 40

45 Andrea-made-us-do-this FO 01:09:07 3 Faye Clark FO 00:22:59 48 Andrea Cobo FO 00:23:25 47 Hannah Fox FO 00:22:43 47

46 Harrogate Harriers 2 MV 01:09:28 11 Simon Watson MV 00:23:40 57 James Strutt MV 00:22:09 33 Doug Scott MV 00:23:40 59

47 Roundhay Runners 4 MV 01:09:50 12 Mark Ayre MV 00:24:47 74 Jon  Smith MV 00:22:45 40 Gary  Bartlett MV 00:22:19 39

48 Purple Royalty MO 01:10:02 26 Kevin Longmate MO 00:22:20 41 Hasnanh Habib MO 00:27:58 94 Simon Wells MO 00:19:44 15

49 LastMinute.com MO 01:10:23 27 Kai Lawson-Tovey MO 00:21:48 35 Steve  Ward MV 00:25:50 76 Johnny Goldsborough MO 00:22:45 48

50 Chapel A Reserves MO 01:10:30 28 Dom Barnett MO 00:24:01 62 Ben Robins MO 00:24:40 59 Simon Armitstead MO 00:21:48 32

51 Abbey Dashers MO 01:10:31 29 David Mullen MV 00:23:22 51 Tom Engle MO 00:22:05 32 Paul Craven MV 00:25:04 75

52 Striders on the storm MV 01:11:12 13 Paul Smith MV 00:23:25 54 Dinesh Kaulgud MV 00:24:25 57 Richard Irvine MV 00:23:23 56

53 Otley AC Team 3 MO 01:11:16 30 Jamie Walsh MO 00:22:38 44 Dan Wilkinson MO 00:24:55 63 Harry Bowness MO 00:23:43 61

54 Pudsey Pacers Lonsdales Babes MO 01:11:51 31 Philip  Lonsdale MV 00:25:59 90 Owen  Bayly MV 00:22:24 38 Steffan Walters MO 00:23:28 58

55 Otley AC Team 6 MO 01:12:26 32 Jim Yates MO 00:23:03 49 Eddy Lines MV 00:23:17 45 Paul Tranter MV 00:26:06 88

56 Baildon Runners Male Vets 3 MV 01:12:31 14 Graeme Kay MV 00:24:04 63 Andrew Dean MV 00:26:43 86 Jamie Nicklin MV 00:21:45 31

57 Nidderdale Fell & Trail Top Team MV 01:12:34 15 Si  Lawson MV 00:24:19 66 Nick Andralojc MV 00:24:10 55 Simon Moffatt MV 00:24:04 62

58 Roundhay Runners 11 MixO 01:12:43 5 Moustafa Mortada MO 00:22:50 47 Jo Heaton FO 00:25:48 75 Chris  Cobb MO 00:24:04 63

59 Pudsey Pacers Male Vets MV 01:12:48 16 Steve Boom MV 00:23:26 55 Morv Wallace MV 00:25:07 66 Chris  Campion MV 00:24:15 67

60 The Tree Huggers MO 01:12:52 33 Andy Parton MO 00:25:08 79 Rhys Lennon MV 00:25:15 69 Chris Hewitson MV 00:22:29 43

61 SKIPTON B MV 01:12:56 17 Guy Platon MV 00:21:36 33 Stbob Parry MV 00:25:56 78 Richard Parker MV 00:25:24 81

62 Harrogate Harriers Ladies FO 01:13:00 4 Lizzie Taylor FO 00:24:54 75 Davina Ellis FO 00:21:45 26 Angela Charleton FO 00:26:21 93

63 Skyrac Lady Vets FV 01:13:09 1 Kate Corcoran FV 00:20:56 24 Rebecca Cesar de Sa FV 00:25:12 68 Jenny Beaumont FV 00:27:01 97

64 NLFR late entry MV 01:13:17 18 Garry Quested MV 00:24:24 67 Joe Steele MV 00:24:30 58 Mike Aires MV 00:24:22 68

65 VS Jackhudslaspen MixV 01:14:04 3 Amanda Spencer FV 00:22:42 45 James Slater MV 00:26:21 84 Jon Jackson MV 00:25:00 73

66 P&B Ladies FO 01:14:09 5 Fay Walsh FO 00:23:07 50 Holly Baxter FO 00:26:03 80 Alice Rigby FO 00:24:59 72

67 Mixed Skyrac 1 MixO 01:14:27 6 Andrew Meskell MV 00:25:03 77 Martin Hawkins MV 00:23:16 44 Molly Keefe FO 00:26:08 91

68 Underwood Sandwich (TT Filling) MixO 01:14:29 7 James Underwood MO 00:28:24 114 Tom Thomas MO 00:21:14 21 Sarah Underwood FO 00:24:52 71

69 Purple Regents MO 01:14:36 34 Chris Glover MO 00:23:52 61 Paul  Miller MV 00:25:35 72 Lloyd Allen MV 00:25:08 76

70 Nidderdale Fell and Trail Ladies FO 01:14:49 6 Mel White FO 00:24:33 68 Emma Wilkins FO 00:23:54 51 Hannah Wood FO 00:26:22 94

71 Baildon Runners Male Vets 2 MV 01:14:57 19 Robin Graham MV 00:24:37 71 Joe Ryan MV 00:23:44 49 Joseph  Percival MV 00:26:36 96

72 Ramsden-Young Sandwich on Brown MixO 01:15:09 8 Emma Brown FO 00:24:05 64 Paul  Ramsden MV 00:26:14 83 Tom Thomas MO 00:24:50 70

73 2 men and a little Stac lady MixV 01:15:24 4 Stewart  Nichol MV 00:23:23 52 Jess  Evans FV 00:25:59 79 David  Mellor MV 00:26:02 86

74 Horsforth Harriers Mens Open C MO 01:15:27 35 Christopher Wilson MO 00:22:03 37 Andrew Warnes MO 00:25:10 67 Russell Greenwood MV 00:28:15 112

75 Roundhay Runners 9 FO 01:15:33 7 Alice Lilley FO 00:24:39 72 Hayley Lloyd-Henry FO 00:24:52 62 Claire Findlay FO 00:26:02 87

76 Nidd Valley, FFS... MixO 01:15:35 9 Richard Willis MV 00:24:42 73 Laura Francis FO 00:24:43 60 Sam Fugill MO 00:26:10 92

77 Abbey Runners Team 8 MV 01:15:40 20 Tony Bastin MV 00:25:35 85 Ali Ameri MV 00:25:51 77 Gareth Cavill MV 00:24:14 66

78 Abbey Runners - Hillsterical... MixO 01:15:50 10 Carrick Armer MV 00:26:35 95 Laura Phillips FO 00:25:04 65 Sarah Fairhall FO 00:24:11 64

79 Roundhay Runners 5 MO 01:16:04 36 Stu Sklinar MO 00:23:50 59 Justin  Jones MV 00:29:12 107 Chris  Dearnley MV 00:23:02 49

80 Tri b4u Bri MixV 01:16:10 5 Phil Ventress MV 00:24:12 65 Rebecca Ventress FV 00:29:25 109 Brian  Hainsworth MV 00:22:32 45

81 Roundhay Runners 2 MixO 01:16:33 11 Olivia Tanilyn FO 00:28:12 109 Amy Hegan FO 00:26:05 81 Jonny Yates MV 00:22:16 37

82 North Leeds Fell Runners Womens B Team FO 01:16:43 8 Jazz Farndon FO 00:23:46 58 Ruth Dorrington FV 00:27:35 92 Catrona  Purdy FV 00:25:21 80

83 SKIPTON D FO 01:16:56 9 Annmarie Bullock FV 00:24:59 76 Mel Bradley FO 00:26:10 82 Jenny Wade FO 00:25:48 83

84 Danefield Dawdlers FO 01:17:15 10 Sophia Lubiecki FO 00:25:50 87 Liz Adams FV 00:25:41 73 Steph Gledhill FV 00:25:43 82

85 Horsforth Harriers Ladies Vets A FV 01:17:55 2 Becky Lawrence FV 00:25:07 78 Liz Huby FV 00:26:23 85 Bev Elliot FV 00:26:26 95

86 Roundhay Runners 3 FV 01:18:00 3 Nikki Easwood FV 00:25:54 88 Tara Ryan FV 00:29:03 106 Julia Say FV 00:23:04 50

87 Otley AC Team 8 MO 01:19:01 37 Scott Leach MV 00:27:34 102 Lee  Gumbrell MO 00:23:38 48 Josh Graham MO 00:27:49 108

88 SKIPTON C MixV 01:19:40 6 Jayne Butterworth FV 00:26:34 94 Derek Ives MV 00:26:59 88 Jo qLewis MV 00:26:07 89

89 Abbey second to none FV 01:19:48 4 Dong Hoang FV 00:27:43 103 Alison Smith FV 00:26:51 87 Sarah Haggas FV 00:25:15 79

90 Purple Randoms MO 01:19:54 38 Martin Savage MO 00:24:33 69 Paul  Chapman MO 00:28:02 96 Sean Scanlon MO 00:27:19 103

91 Baildon Runners Mixed Open 1 MixO 01:20:15 12 Steve  Hargreaves MO 00:25:58 89 Alex Beardsley FO 00:32:10 125 Andrew McVittie MO 00:22:08 35

92 Cirque du sore legs FO 01:20:55 11 Cat Stamper FO 00:25:25 82 Hannah Roe FO 00:24:56 64 Rachael Hurst FO 00:30:34 122

93 Horsforth Harriers Mens Open D MO 01:21:29 39 Reece Milton MO 00:28:46 116 Tom Dickson MO 00:25:20 71 James Mangeolles MO 00:27:23 104

94 Abbey Green Group MV 01:21:38 21 James Balkwill MV 00:26:20 93 Matt Ellis MV 00:27:05 89 Jim Whittaker MV 00:28:13 111

95 Rose's rambunctious runners MixO 01:21:43 13 Jack  Rose MO 00:28:50 117 Faye Garland FO 00:29:37 111 Tilly  Hall FO 00:23:17 55

96 Roundhay Runners 8 MixV 01:21:46 7 Mark  Twitchett MV 00:26:37 96 Ann Chivers FV 00:28:08 97 Dave Weight MV 00:27:01 98

97 Saltaire Relay Rockets FV 01:21:55 5 Louise Nash FV 00:28:29 115 Claire Bond FV 00:27:19 90 Izzy Anderson FV 00:26:07 90

98 Twinning not winning FO 01:22:38 12 Danny Tiffany FV 00:27:46 104 Sue Tupling FV 00:28:56 105 Kirsty Pomfrett FO 00:25:56 85

99 Harrogate Harriers Mixed MixO 01:23:46 14 Sue Moul FV 00:27:50 105 Charlotte Reeves FO 00:28:26 98 Stephen Kirk MO 00:27:31 106

100 Abbey mixed K,R & J MixV 01:23:50 8 Katherine Scott FV 00:29:58 121 Julia  Sheer FV 00:28:50 100 Richard Ashworth MV 00:25:02 74

101 Horsforth Harriers Mens Vets D MV 01:23:56 22 Paul Beal MV 00:26:56 99 Andy Smith MV 00:28:32 99 Martin Coates MV 00:28:28 114

102 Abbey Vets MV 01:24:09 23 John Ward MV 00:25:46 86 Adam Ellis MV 00:31:08 120 David Leslie MV 00:27:15 102

103 Horsforth Harriers Ladies Vets B FV 01:24:10 6 Jen Oldridge FV 00:28:17 112 Mercedes Martin FV 00:27:45 93 Jill Hobson FV 00:28:08 110

104 SKIPTON E FV 01:24:23 7 Linda Sanderson FV 00:28:02 107 Hazel Ives FV 00:28:53 103 Sue Marshall FV 00:27:28 105

105 Roundhay Runners 6 MixV 01:24:40 9 Colm O'Hara MV 00:25:20 80 Anne Worrall FV 00:31:30 123 Warren Dennison MV 00:27:50 109

106 JaneAmyEmma FV 01:24:49 8 Jane Evans FV 00:30:11 122 Amy Sheppard FV 00:29:25 108 Emma David FV 00:25:13 78

107 Pudsey Pacers female FO 01:24:59 13 Lois  Ferraby FO 00:28:15 111 Ashleigh  Jones FO 00:27:59 95 Kate Smithson FO 00:28:45 115

108 Pudsey Pacers Elders MixV 01:25:13 10 Stephen  Pattison MV 00:26:48 98 Lynne  Barrett FV 00:32:36 128 David  Burdon MV 00:25:49 84

109 Rainbow runners MixO 01:25:35 15 Cecile Gaunt FO 00:29:07 119 Arran Gaunt MV 00:25:46 74 Andy Webster MV 00:30:42 124

110 Upper Wharfedale Runners FO 01:26:26 14 Alison Eagle FV 00:26:19 92 Lorna Meek FV 00:33:01 130 Amy Foulerton FO 00:27:06 101

111 Ripon HSW MixV 01:26:27 11 Caroline Harland FV 00:33:06 132 John Skinner MV 00:28:52 102 Andrew Webster MV 00:24:30 69

112 Nidd - Any Tarmac Is Merely Incidental MO 01:27:40 40 Mark David MV 00:28:05 108 Jonathan Kay MV 00:29:50 113 Phil Robinson MO 00:29:45 119

113 Purple Reign FO 01:27:42 15 Alyson Glover FV 00:33:12 133 Rachael Kearns FO 00:25:20 70 Lucie Boyles FO 00:29:10 116

114 Ripon Runners - Tim's Team MixV 01:28:31 12 Anneke Imeson FV 00:26:03 91 Allyson Crutchley FV 00:31:07 119 Tim Joynson MV 00:31:21 126

115 Horsforth Harriers Mens Vets E MV 01:28:48 24 Steve Wood MV 00:30:34 124 Richard Duffy MV 00:29:52 114 David Womersley MV 00:28:22 113

116 Pudsey Pacers Team 9 MixV 01:28:57 13 Mark Orbell MV 00:23:24 53 Steve  Bond MV 00:27:33 91 Sam  Fedzin FV 00:38:00 136

117 Ripon Try Hards FV 01:29:45 9 Heather  Glegg FV 00:29:34 120 Emma Quarmby FV 00:29:52 115 Lesley  Willoughby FV 00:30:19 120

118 Ripon Rock Stars MixV 01:30:07 14 Bruce  Willoughby MV 00:28:23 113 Jo Hope FV 00:29:48 112 Alison Pauling FV 00:31:56 128

119 Ripon JMS FV 01:30:26 10 Sarah Jones FV 00:30:29 123 Sue Skinner FV 00:32:53 129 Nicki Murphy FV 00:27:04 100

120 Ripon Ronegas MV 01:30:32 25 Darren Glegg MV 00:25:27 83 Andy Purll MV 00:28:52 101 John Garbutt MV 00:36:14 135

121 Abbey’s Troublesome Trio FV 01:30:55 11 Donna Swales FV 00:30:41 126 Angela Ellis FV 00:30:52 118 Gill Nesbitt FV 00:29:23 118

122 North Leeds Fell Runners Mixed Team FV 01:31:00 12 Caroline Clarice FV 00:31:02 128 Hilary Lane FV 00:32:15 126 Rachel Mackie FV 00:27:43 107

123 Two Roses & A Thorn MixO 01:31:18 16 Kate  Dickinson FO 00:31:00 127 Laura Terry FO 00:36:06 136 Paul Brazier MV 00:24:13 65

124 Team Prince MixV 01:31:29 15 Rachael Prince FV 00:30:36 125 Christine Jones FV 00:29:56 116 David Prince MV 00:30:57 125

125 SKIPTON F MixV 01:31:45 16 Karen Kirkbright FV 00:31:06 129 Mike Teale MV 00:30:04 117 JAN SMITH FV 00:30:35 123

126 Pudsey Pacers Team 4 MixO 01:31:52 17 Ian  Robinson MV 00:27:20 101 Becki Johnson FO 00:31:20 121 Nicola Cartwright FV 00:33:12 130

127 Horsforth Harriers Ladies Vets C FV 01:32:03 13 Hazel Fenton FV 00:27:53 106 Marie-Andree Jacob FV 00:28:55 104 Louise Whitehouse FV 00:35:14 134

128 Pudsey Pacers Stormin MixO 01:32:08 18 Andy Norman MV 00:25:20 81 Fay Walker FO 00:31:55 124 Paul Dewhurst MO 00:34:52 133

129 Nidderdale Fell and Trail 'Run for Fun' MixO 01:32:10 19 Jessica Umpleby FO 00:27:16 100 Gillian MacFarlane FV 00:32:23 127 Derek Wigglesworth MV 00:32:31 129

130 Ripon Runners Team 1 MixO 01:32:28 20 Lesley Barrett FV 00:38:01 136 Fiona Alder FV 00:33:06 132 Ben Walker MO 00:21:21 27

131 Nidd Valley Sarahs FV 01:32:36 14 Sarah Chalmers FV 00:35:59 135 Sarah Falron FV 00:29:36 110 Sarah Staiano FV 00:27:01 99

132 Baildon Runners Mixed Vets 1 MixV 01:33:50 17 Jim Wheldon MV 00:29:00 118 Shelagh Hopkinson FV 00:35:38 135 Rob Myers MV 00:29:12 117

133 Otley AC Team 1 MixV 01:35:38 18 Matt Podd MV 00:28:14 110 Pamela Tranter FV 00:33:40 133 Pam Clulow FV 00:33:45 132

134 HPH Lastminute Ladies FO 01:36:56 16 Lesley-Ann Donnell FO 00:31:31 130 Danni Bryant FO 00:34:54 134 Lou Gardham FV 00:30:31 121

135 LMS Nidd Valley FV 01:37:16 15 Sue Ball FV 00:32:25 131 Moira McTague FV 00:33:04 131 Louise Summers FV 00:31:47 127

136 Otley AC Team 2 FV 01:39:20 16 Madeleine  Vincent FV 00:34:11 134 Kate Bellerby FV 00:31:28 122 Emma Broughton FV 00:33:42 131

Teams



Danefield Relay - 4 July 2023

Horsforth Fellandale

Position Name Category Team Time Category position

1 Nathan Edmondson MO Ilkley harriers AC 00:16:27 1

2 Oli Murphy MO Ilkley harriers AC 00:17:04 2

3 Tom  Adams MV Ilkley harriers AC 00:17:23 1

4 Nick Hardy MO Saltaire Striders 1 00:17:42 3

5 Phil Boynton MO Horsforth Harriers Mens Open A 00:17:43 4

6 Alex Sharp MO North Leeds Fell Runners Mens A Team 00:17:54 5

7 Will While MO North Leeds Fell Runners Mens A Team 00:18:00 6

8 Adam Lomas MO Tempranillo Muchachos 00:18:07 7

9 Adam Osborne MV Doss AC Legends 00:18:14 2

10 Mitchell  Boocock MO P&B Plus One 00:18:20 8

11 Chris Miller MO GH Brooks Boys 00:18:22 9

12 Sam Robins MO CAR SFB 00:18:36 10

13 Chris Shannon MO GH Brooks Boys 00:18:40 11

14 Ciaran Forde MO Horsforth Harriers Mens Open A 00:18:41 12

15 Declan Walker MO P&B Plus One 00:18:43 13

16 Michael Vargas MO Tempranillo Muchachos 00:18:49 14

17 Eric  Beaumont MO P&B Plus One 00:18:56 15

18 James Mountain MO Hermit Harriers 00:18:57 16

19 Oscar Shinn J Ilkley Juniors 00:18:58 1

20 Rich Wall MO Saltaire Striders 1 00:19:00 17

21 Alexander  Wolfenden J Ilkley Juniors 00:19:04 2

22 Archie Budding J Ilkley Juniors 00:19:09 3

23 Rich Frosztega MO GH Brooks Boys 00:19:15 18

24 Tim Richardson MO Harrogate Harriers 1 00:19:16 19

25 Andy Robinson MO Baildon Runners Male Open 1 00:19:16 20

26 Charley Robson MO NFAT Mudders 00:19:21 21

27 Fraser Whitfield MO CAR SFB 00:19:23 22

28 Brian Harrold MO CAR SFB 00:19:29 23

29 John  McLoughlin MV Roundhay Runners 1 00:19:35 3

30 Mattia Dessi MO North Leeds Fell Runners Mens A Team 00:19:35 24

31 Dominic Casey MO Horsforth Harriers Mens Open B 00:19:36 25

32 Gareth Somerville MO Harrogate Harriers 1 00:19:38 26

33 Stuart  Dickens MO Pudsey Pacers the ‘B’ team 00:19:43 27

34 Jack Cooper MO Pudsey Pacers Mixed Vets 00:19:43 28

35 Simon Wells MO Purple Royalty 00:19:44 29

36 Pete Culmer MV Horsforth Harriers Mens Vets A 00:19:45 4

37 Si Jones MO Abbey Runners team 4 00:19:48 30

38 Will Kerr MV Saltaire Striders Vets 00:19:49 5

39 Aaron McConkey MO Saltaire Striders 1 00:19:50 31

40 Neal Edmondson MO Horsforth Harriers Mens Open A 00:19:56 32

41 Rob Jennings MO Pudsey Pacers the ‘B’ team 00:19:57 33

42 Rob Furness MV Horsforth Harriers Mens Vets A 00:19:58 6

43 Mark  Shakeshank MO SKIPTON A 00:20:10 34

44 Jake  Birkby MO Pudsey Pacers the ‘B’ team 00:20:10 35

45 Mike Abrams Cohen MO Abbey Runners team 4 00:20:11 36

46 Jacob Goodwin MO Chap A Chaps 00:20:19 37

47 Gavin Lamb MV Doing a Foyston 00:20:19 7

48 Neil Armitage MV Headingley GC Greenkeepes 00:20:19 8

49 Darren Ward MV Pudsey Pacers Mixed Vets 00:20:22 9

50 Jonny Coney MO North Leeds Fell Runners Mens B Team 00:20:24 38

51 Harry Wilkinson MO Saltaire Striders 00:20:24 39

52 Liam Riley MO Chap A Chaps 00:20:27 40

53 Andy Dobby MO Harrogate Harriers 1 00:20:34 41

54 Allen Bush MV NFAT Mudders 00:20:38 10

55 Ben Johnston MV Horsforth Harriers Mens Vets A 00:20:38 11

56 Matt Calvert MV North Leeds Fell Runners Mens C Team 00:20:40 12

57 Tom Bysouth MV Abbey Runners team 4 00:20:44 13

58 Stuart Dunbar MV Saltaire Striders Vets 00:20:46 14

59 Andy Mccue MV Skyrac male vets 00:20:47 15

60 Ruth Naylor FO Horsforth Harriers Ladies Open 00:20:49 1

61 Dan Starkey MO MLFR Mens C 00:20:50 42

62 Russell  Macfarlane MO Saltaire Striders 00:20:51 43

63 Kate Corcoran FV Skyrac Lady Vets 00:20:56 1

64 Darren Townend MV Nidd Valley Norsemen 00:21:02 16

65 Quentin Lewis MV Baildon Runners Male Vets 1 00:21:05 17

66 Hefin Clarke MV North Leeds Fell Runners Mens C Team 00:21:07 18

67 Ollie Richards MV Otley AC Team 4 00:21:07 19

68 Craig Jarratt MO NFAT Mudders 00:21:07 44

69 Rhys Brown MO Horsforth Harriers Mens Open B 00:21:09 45

70 Daniel  Marquina MO Tempranillo Muchachos 00:21:10 46

71 Aisling Wall FO Horsforth Harriers Ladies Open 00:21:13 2

72 Tom Thomas MO Underwood Sandwich (TT Filling) 00:21:14 47

73 Will Barker MO North Leeds Fell Runners Mens B Team 00:21:14 48

74 Andrew Harris MV Nidd Valley Norsemen 00:21:15 20

75 Josh Yeadon MO Baildon Runners Male Open 1 00:21:15 49

76 Andy Foster MO North Leeds Fell Runners Mens B Team 00:21:17 50

77 Chris Dove MO |Skyrac Mixed 00:21:19 51

78 Callum Wort MO |Skyrac Mixed 00:21:19 52

79 Rich Allen MV Pudsey Pacers International 00:21:20 21

80 Tom Kay MO Saltaire Striders 00:21:20 53

81 Ben Walker MO Ripon Runners Team 1 00:21:21 54

82 Paul Hough MV Chap A Chaps 00:21:22 22

83 Steve Newbould MV Nidd Valley Team Z 00:21:22 23

84 Martin Bennett-Stanley MO Pudsey Pacers International 00:21:24 55

85 Max Rowell MO Horsforth Harriers Mens Open B 00:21:25 56

86 Ross McCall MO Otley AC Team 7 00:21:35 57

87 Guy Platon MV SKIPTON B 00:21:36 24

88 Martin Critchley MV Horsforth Harriers Mens Vets B 00:21:42 25

89 Francis Ridgeon MO Baildon Runners Male Open 1 00:21:44 58

90 Jamie Nicklin MV Baildon Runners Male Vets 3 00:21:45 26

91 Davina Ellis FO Harrogate Harriers Ladies 00:21:45 3

92 Becca Pritchard FO |Skyrac Mixed 00:21:47 4

93 Kai Lawson-Tovey MO LastMinute.com 00:21:48 59

94 Simon Armitstead MO Chapel A Reserves 00:21:48 60

95 Hayden Adams MV Harrogate Harriers 3 00:21:50 27

96 Eleanor Bradbury FO Roundhay Runners 1 00:21:52 5

97 Ian Hesford MV Nidd Valley Norsemen 00:21:52 28

98 Nuno Cesar de Sa MV Skyrac male vets 00:21:52 29

99 Dan Atkinson MO Harrogate Harriers 3 00:21:57 61

100 Niamh Jackson FV North Leeds Fell Runners Womens A Team 00:22:00 2

101 Toby  Fisher MV Otley AC Team 4 00:22:02 30

102 Christopher Wilson MO Horsforth Harriers Mens Open C 00:22:03 62

103 Tom Engle MO Abbey Dashers 00:22:05 63

104 Iain Anthoney MO Roundhay Runners 7 00:22:07 64

105 Andrew McVittie MO Baildon Runners Mixed Open 1 00:22:08 65

106 James Strutt MV Harrogate Harriers 2 00:22:09 31

107 Simon Quin MV Otley AC Team 5 00:22:11 32

Individual
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108 Andrew  Robertshaw MV Otley AC Team 5 00:22:12 33

109 Matthew McDonald MO Roundhay Runners 7 00:22:12 66

110 Steve  Ellmore MV Knaresborough Striders - Crag Rats 00:22:12 34

111 Dave McGuire MV North Leeds Fell Runners Mens C Team 00:22:14 35

112 Jonny Yates MV Roundhay Runners 2 00:22:16 36

113 Simon Staiano MV Harrogate Harriers 3 00:22:18 37

114 Gary  Bartlett MV Roundhay Runners 4 00:22:19 38

115 Rich  Sykes MV Baildon Runners Male Vets 1 00:22:20 39

116 Kevin Longmate MO Purple Royalty 00:22:20 67

117 Gemma  Callaghan FO Pudsey Pacers International 00:22:20 6

118 Peter Branney MV Doss AC Legends 00:22:21 40

119 William Batory-Bernardin MO Roundhay Runners 1 00:22:22 68

120 Owen  Bayly MV Pudsey Pacers Lonsdales Babes 00:22:24 41

121 Ellis Maguire FO North Leeds Fell Runners Womens A Team 00:22:26 7

122 Nathan Crossley MV Horsforth Harriers Mens Vets B 00:22:29 42

123 Chris Hewitson MV The Tree Huggers 00:22:29 43

124 Jenny Roberts FO North Leeds Fell Runners Womens A Team 00:22:29 8

125 Brian  Hainsworth MV Tri b4u Bri 00:22:32 44

126 Martin  Lofthouse MV Nidd Valley Team Z 00:22:36 45

127 Jamie Walsh MO Otley AC Team 3 00:22:38 69

128 James Chan MO Roundhay Runners 7 00:22:39 70

129 Amanda Spencer FV VS Jackhudslaspen 00:22:42 3

130 Hannah Fox FO Andrea-made-us-do-this 00:22:43 9

131 Stephen  Boddy MV Otley AC Team 7 00:22:43 46

132 Lio Archard MV MLFR Mens C 00:22:43 47

133 Jon  Smith MV Roundhay Runners 4 00:22:45 48

134 Johnny Goldsborough MO LastMinute.com 00:22:45 71

135 Moustafa Mortada MO Roundhay Runners 11 00:22:50 72

136 James Wright MO Knaresborough Striders - Crag Rats 00:22:54 73

137 Faye Clark FO Andrea-made-us-do-this 00:22:59 10

138 Chris  Dearnley MV Roundhay Runners 5 00:23:02 49

139 Jim Yates MO Otley AC Team 6 00:23:03 74

140 Julia Say FV Roundhay Runners 3 00:23:04 4

141 Rogan Ashton MV Otley AC Team 5 00:23:06 50

142 Nick Helliwell MV Doing a Foyston 00:23:06 51

143 Rachel Carter FV Doing a Foyston 00:23:07 5

144 Fay Walsh FO P&B Ladies 00:23:07 11

145 Aiveen Smith FO Horsforth Harriers Ladies Open 00:23:08 12

146 Nick Flower MO MLFR Mens C 00:23:09 75

147 Thomas Mountain MO Hermit Harriers 00:23:11 76

148 Martin Hawkins MV Mixed Skyrac 1 00:23:16 52

149 Tilly  Hall FO Rose's rambunctious runners 00:23:17 13

150 Eddy Lines MV Otley AC Team 6 00:23:17 53

151 Kev Nichols MV Nidd Valley Team Z 00:23:21 54

152 David Mullen MV Abbey Dashers 00:23:22 55

153 Richard Irvine MV Striders on the storm 00:23:23 56

154 Craig Mitchell MO Knaresborough Striders - Crag Rats 00:23:23 77

155 Stewart  Nichol MV 2 men and a little Stac lady 00:23:23 57

156 Mark Orbell MV Pudsey Pacers Team 9 00:23:24 58

157 Paul Smith MV Striders on the storm 00:23:25 59

158 Andrea Cobo FO Andrea-made-us-do-this 00:23:25 14

159 Steve Boom MV Pudsey Pacers Male Vets 00:23:26 60

160 Steffan Walters MO Pudsey Pacers Lonsdales Babes 00:23:28 78

161 Laura McCabe FV Otley AC Team 4 00:23:38 6

162 Lee  Gumbrell MO Otley AC Team 8 00:23:38 79

163 Doug Scott MV Harrogate Harriers 2 00:23:40 61

164 Simon Watson MV Harrogate Harriers 2 00:23:40 62

165 F Steinmann MO SKIPTON A 00:23:42 80

166 Harry Bowness MO Otley AC Team 3 00:23:43 81

167 Joe Ryan MV Baildon Runners Male Vets 2 00:23:44 63

168 Jazz Farndon FO North Leeds Fell Runners Womens B Team 00:23:46 15

169 Mike McInnes MV SKIPTON A 00:23:46 64

170 Stu Sklinar MO Roundhay Runners 5 00:23:50 82

171 Alastair Bakes MO Headingley GC Greenkeepes 00:23:50 83

172 Chris Glover MO Purple Regents 00:23:52 84

173 Emma Wilkins FO Nidderdale Fell and Trail Ladies 00:23:54 16

174 Simon Frazer MV Saltaire Striders Vets 00:23:57 65

175 Mark Beaumont MV Skyrac male vets 00:23:57 66

176 Martin Landells MV Horsforth Harriers Mens Vets B 00:24:01 67

177 Dom Barnett MO Chapel A Reserves 00:24:01 85

178 Simon Moffatt MV Nidderdale Fell & Trail Top Team 00:24:04 68

179 Graeme Kay MV Baildon Runners Male Vets 3 00:24:04 68

180 Chris  Cobb MO Roundhay Runners 11 00:24:04 86

181 Emma Brown FO Ramsden-Young Sandwich on Brown 00:24:05 17

182 Nick Andralojc MV Nidderdale Fell & Trail Top Team 00:24:10 70

183 Sarah Fairhall FO Abbey Runners - Hillsterical... 00:24:11 18

184 Phil Ventress MV Tri b4u Bri 00:24:12 71

185 Paul Brazier MV Two Roses & A Thorn 00:24:13 72

186 Gareth Cavill MV Abbey Runners Team 8 00:24:14 73

187 Chris  Campion MV Pudsey Pacers Male Vets 00:24:15 74

188 Si  Lawson MV Nidderdale Fell & Trail Top Team 00:24:19 75

189 Mike Aires MV NLFR late entry 00:24:22 76

190 Matt Robertton MO Headingley GC Greenkeepes 00:24:22 87

191 Garry Quested MV NLFR late entry 00:24:24 77

192 Dinesh Kaulgud MV Striders on the storm 00:24:25 78

193 Andrew Webster MV Ripon HSW 00:24:30 79

194 Joe Steele MV NLFR late entry 00:24:30 80

195 Mel White FO Nidderdale Fell and Trail Ladies 00:24:33 19

196 Martin Savage MO Purple Randoms 00:24:33 88

197 Matt Clegg MV Otley AC Team 7 00:24:34 81

198 Robin Graham MV Baildon Runners Male Vets 2 00:24:37 82

199 Alice Lilley FO Roundhay Runners 9 00:24:39 20

200 Ben Robins MO Chapel A Reserves 00:24:40 89

201 Richard Willis MV Nidd Valley, FFS... 00:24:42 83

202 Laura Francis FO Nidd Valley, FFS... 00:24:43 21

203 Mark Ayre MV Roundhay Runners 4 00:24:47 84

204 Lisa Butterill FV Pudsey Pacers Mixed Vets 00:24:49 7

205 Tom Thomas MO Ramsden-Young Sandwich on Brown 00:24:50 90

206 Sarah Underwood FO Underwood Sandwich (TT Filling) 00:24:52 22

207 Hayley Lloyd-Henry FO Roundhay Runners 9 00:24:52 23

208 Lizzie Taylor FO Harrogate Harriers Ladies 00:24:54 24

209 Dan Wilkinson MO Otley AC Team 3 00:24:55 91

210 Hannah Roe FO Cirque du sore legs 00:24:56 25

211 Annmarie Bullock FV SKIPTON D 00:24:59 8

212 Alice Rigby FO P&B Ladies 00:24:59 26

213 Jon Jackson MV VS Jackhudslaspen 00:25:00 85

214 Richard Ashworth MV Abbey mixed K,R & J 00:25:02 86
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215 Andrew Meskell MV Mixed Skyrac 1 00:25:03 87

216 Laura Phillips FO Abbey Runners - Hillsterical... 00:25:04 27

217 Paul Craven MV Abbey Dashers 00:25:04 88

218 Becky Lawrence FV Horsforth Harriers Ladies Vets A 00:25:07 9

219 Morv Wallace MV Pudsey Pacers Male Vets 00:25:07 89

220 Lloyd Allen MV Purple Regents 00:25:08 90

221 Andy Parton MO The Tree Huggers 00:25:08 92

222 Robert Gatenby MV Doss AC Legends 00:25:08 91

223 Andrew Warnes MO Horsforth Harriers Mens Open C 00:25:10 93

224 Rebecca Cesar de Sa FV Skyrac Lady Vets 00:25:12 10

225 Emma David FV JaneAmyEmma 00:25:13 11

226 Rhys Lennon MV The Tree Huggers 00:25:15 92

227 Sarah Haggas FV Abbey second to none 00:25:15 12

228 Colm O'Hara MV Roundhay Runners 6 00:25:20 93

229 Rachael Kearns FO Purple Reign 00:25:20 28

230 Tom Dickson MO Horsforth Harriers Mens Open D 00:25:20 94

231 Andy Norman MV Pudsey Pacers Stormin 00:25:20 94

232 Catrona  Purdy FV North Leeds Fell Runners Womens B Team 00:25:21 13

233 Richard Parker MV SKIPTON B 00:25:24 95

234 Cat Stamper FO Cirque du sore legs 00:25:25 29

235 Darren Glegg MV Ripon Ronegas 00:25:27 96

236 Andy Carruthers MV Baildon Runners Male Vets 1 00:25:30 97

237 Paul  Miller MV Purple Regents 00:25:35 98

238 Tony Bastin MV Abbey Runners Team 8 00:25:35 99

239 Liz Adams FV Danefield Dawdlers 00:25:41 14

240 Steph Gledhill FV Danefield Dawdlers 00:25:43 15

241 Arran Gaunt MV Rainbow runners 00:25:46 100

242 John Ward MV Abbey Vets 00:25:46 101

243 Jenny Wade FO SKIPTON D 00:25:48 30

244 Jo Heaton FO Roundhay Runners 11 00:25:48 31

245 David  Burdon MV Pudsey Pacers Elders 00:25:49 102

246 Steve  Ward MV LastMinute.com 00:25:50 103

247 Sophia Lubiecki FO Danefield Dawdlers 00:25:50 32

248 Ali Ameri MV Abbey Runners Team 8 00:25:51 104

249 Nikki Easwood FV Roundhay Runners 3 00:25:54 16

250 Stbob Parry MV SKIPTON B 00:25:56 105

251 Kirsty Pomfrett FO Twinning not winning 00:25:56 33

252 Steve  Hargreaves MO Baildon Runners Mixed Open 1 00:25:58 95

253 Philip  Lonsdale MV Pudsey Pacers Lonsdales Babes 00:25:59 106

254 Jess  Evans FV 2 men and a little Stac lady 00:25:59 17

255 David  Mellor MV 2 men and a little Stac lady 00:26:02 107

256 Claire Findlay FO Roundhay Runners 9 00:26:02 34

257 Anneke Imeson FV Ripon Runners - Tim's Team 00:26:03 18

258 Holly Baxter FO P&B Ladies 00:26:03 35

259 Amy Hegan FO Roundhay Runners 2 00:26:05 36

260 Paul Tranter MV Otley AC Team 6 00:26:06 108

261 Jo qLewis MV SKIPTON C 00:26:07 109

262 Izzy Anderson FV Saltaire Relay Rockets 00:26:07 19

263 Molly Keefe FO Mixed Skyrac 1 00:26:08 37

264 Mel Bradley FO SKIPTON D 00:26:10 38

265 Sam Fugill MO Nidd Valley, FFS... 00:26:10 96

266 Paul  Ramsden MV Ramsden-Young Sandwich on Brown 00:26:14 110

267 Alison Eagle FV Upper Wharfedale Runners 00:26:19 20

268 James Balkwill MV Abbey Green Group 00:26:20 111

269 Angela Charleton FO Harrogate Harriers Ladies 00:26:21 39

270 James Slater MV VS Jackhudslaspen 00:26:21 112

271 Hannah Wood FO Nidderdale Fell and Trail Ladies 00:26:22 40

272 Liz Huby FV Horsforth Harriers Ladies Vets A 00:26:23 21

273 Bev Elliot FV Horsforth Harriers Ladies Vets A 00:26:26 22

274 Jayne Butterworth FV SKIPTON C 00:26:34 23

275 Carrick Armer MV Abbey Runners - Hillsterical... 00:26:35 113

276 Joseph  Percival MV Baildon Runners Male Vets 2 00:26:36 114

277 Mark  Twitchett MV Roundhay Runners 8 00:26:37 115

278 Danny Garrod MO Hermit Harriers 00:26:38 97

279 Andrew Dean MV Baildon Runners Male Vets 3 00:26:43 116

280 Stephen  Pattison MV Pudsey Pacers Elders 00:26:48 117

281 Alison Smith FV Abbey second to none 00:26:51 24

282 Paul Beal MV Horsforth Harriers Mens Vets D 00:26:56 118

283 Derek Ives MV SKIPTON C 00:26:59 119

284 Jenny Beaumont FV Skyrac Lady Vets 00:27:01 25

285 Dave Weight MV Roundhay Runners 8 00:27:01 120

286 Sarah Staiano FV Nidd Valley Sarahs 00:27:01 26

287 Nicki Murphy FV Ripon JMS 00:27:04 27

288 Matt Ellis MV Abbey Green Group 00:27:05 121

289 Amy Foulerton FO Upper Wharfedale Runners 00:27:06 41

290 David Leslie MV Abbey Vets 00:27:15 122

291 Jessica Umpleby FO Nidderdale Fell and Trail 'Run for Fun' 00:27:16 42

292 Sean Scanlon MO Purple Randoms 00:27:19 98

293 Claire Bond FV Saltaire Relay Rockets 00:27:19 28

294 Ian  Robinson MV Pudsey Pacers Team 4 00:27:20 123

295 James Mangeolles MO Horsforth Harriers Mens Open D 00:27:23 99

296 Sue Marshall FV SKIPTON E 00:27:28 29

297 Stephen Kirk MO Harrogate Harriers Mixed 00:27:31 100

298 Steve  Bond MV Pudsey Pacers Team 9 00:27:33 124

299 Scott Leach MV Otley AC Team 8 00:27:34 125

300 Ruth Dorrington FV North Leeds Fell Runners Womens B Team 00:27:35 30

301 Dong Hoang FV Abbey second to none 00:27:43 31

302 Rachel Mackie FV North Leeds Fell Runners Mixed Team 00:27:43 32

303 Mercedes Martin FV Horsforth Harriers Ladies Vets B 00:27:45 33
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304 Danny Tiffany FV Twinning not winning 00:27:46 34

305 Josh Graham MO Otley AC Team 8 00:27:49 101

306 Sue Moul FV Harrogate Harriers Mixed 00:27:50 35

307 Warren Dennison MV Roundhay Runners 6 00:27:50 126

308 Hazel Fenton FV Horsforth Harriers Ladies Vets C 00:27:53 36

309 Hasnanh Habib MO Purple Royalty 00:27:58 102

310 Ashleigh  Jones FO Pudsey Pacers female 00:27:59 43

311 Paul  Chapman MO Purple Randoms 00:28:02 103

312 Linda Sanderson FV SKIPTON E 00:28:02 37

313 Mark David MV Nidd - Any Tarmac Is Merely Incidental 00:28:05 127

314 Jill Hobson FV Horsforth Harriers Ladies Vets B 00:28:08 38

315 Ann Chivers FV Roundhay Runners 8 00:28:08 39

316 Olivia Tanilyn FO Roundhay Runners 2 00:28:12 44

317 Jim Whittaker MV Abbey Green Group 00:28:13 128

318 Matt Podd MV Otley AC Team 1 00:28:14 129

319 Russell Greenwood MV Horsforth Harriers Mens Open C 00:28:15 130

320 Lois  Ferraby FO Pudsey Pacers female 00:28:15 45

321 Jen Oldridge FV Horsforth Harriers Ladies Vets B 00:28:17 40

322 David Womersley MV Horsforth Harriers Mens Vets E 00:28:22 131

323 Bruce  Willoughby MV Ripon Rock Stars 00:28:23 132

324 James Underwood MO Underwood Sandwich (TT Filling) 00:28:24 104

325 Charlotte Reeves FO Harrogate Harriers Mixed 00:28:26 46

326 Martin Coates MV Horsforth Harriers Mens Vets D 00:28:28 133

327 Louise Nash FV Saltaire Relay Rockets 00:28:29 41

328 Andy Smith MV Horsforth Harriers Mens Vets D 00:28:32 134

329 Kate Smithson FO Pudsey Pacers female 00:28:45 47

330 Reece Milton MO Horsforth Harriers Mens Open D 00:28:46 105

331 Julia  Sheer FV Abbey mixed K,R & J 00:28:50 42

332 Jack  Rose MO Rose's rambunctious runners 00:28:50 106

333 Andy Purll MV Ripon Ronegas 00:28:52 135

334 John Skinner MV Ripon HSW 00:28:52 136

335 Hazel Ives FV SKIPTON E 00:28:53 43

336 Marie-Andree Jacob FV Horsforth Harriers Ladies Vets C 00:28:55 44

337 Sue Tupling FV Twinning not winning 00:28:56 45

338 Jim Wheldon MV Baildon Runners Mixed Vets 1 00:29:00 137

339 Tara Ryan FV Roundhay Runners 3 00:29:03 46

340 Cecile Gaunt FO Rainbow runners 00:29:07 48

341 Lucie Boyles FO Purple Reign 00:29:10 49

342 Justin  Jones MV Roundhay Runners 5 00:29:12 138

343 Rob Myers MV Baildon Runners Mixed Vets 1 00:29:12 139

344 Gill Nesbitt FV Abbey’s Troublesome Trio 00:29:23 47

345 Amy Sheppard FV JaneAmyEmma 00:29:25 48

346 Rebecca Ventress FV Tri b4u Bri 00:29:25 49

347 Heather  Glegg FV Ripon Try Hards 00:29:34 50

348 Sarah Falron FV Nidd Valley Sarahs 00:29:36 51

349 Faye Garland FO Rose's rambunctious runners 00:29:37 50

350 Phil Robinson MO Nidd - Any Tarmac Is Merely Incidental 00:29:45 107

351 Jo Hope FV Ripon Rock Stars 00:29:48 52

352 Jonathan Kay MV Nidd - Any Tarmac Is Merely Incidental 00:29:50 140

353 Richard Duffy MV Horsforth Harriers Mens Vets E 00:29:52 141

354 Emma Quarmby FV Ripon Try Hards 00:29:52 53

355 Christine Jones FV Team Prince 00:29:56 54

356 Katherine Scott FV Abbey mixed K,R & J 00:29:58 55

357 Mike Teale MV SKIPTON F 00:30:04 142

358 Jane Evans FV JaneAmyEmma 00:30:11 56

359 Lesley  Willoughby FV Ripon Try Hards 00:30:19 57

360 Sarah Jones FV Ripon JMS 00:30:29 58

361 Lou Gardham FV HPH Lastminute Ladies 00:30:31 59

362 Steve Wood MV Horsforth Harriers Mens Vets E 00:30:34 143

363 Rachael Hurst FO Cirque du sore legs 00:30:34 51

364 JAN SMITH FV SKIPTON F 00:30:35 60

365 Rachael Prince FV Team Prince 00:30:36 61

366 Donna Swales FV Abbey’s Troublesome Trio 00:30:41 62

367 Andy Webster MV Rainbow runners 00:30:42 144

368 Angela Ellis FV Abbey’s Troublesome Trio 00:30:52 63

369 David Prince MV Team Prince 00:30:57 145

370 Kate  Dickinson FO Two Roses & A Thorn 00:31:00 52

371 Caroline Clarice FV North Leeds Fell Runners Mixed Team 00:31:02 64

372 Karen Kirkbright FV SKIPTON F 00:31:06 65

373 Allyson Crutchley FV Ripon Runners - Tim's Team 00:31:07 66

374 Adam Ellis MV Abbey Vets 00:31:08 146

375 Becki Johnson FO Pudsey Pacers Team 4 00:31:20 53

376 Tim Joynson MV Ripon Runners - Tim's Team 00:31:21 147

377 Kate Bellerby FV Otley AC Team 2 00:31:28 67

378 Anne Worrall FV Roundhay Runners 6 00:31:30 68

379 Lesley-Ann Donnell FO HPH Lastminute Ladies 00:31:31 54

380 Louise Summers FV LMS Nidd Valley 00:31:47 69

381 Fay Walker FO Pudsey Pacers Stormin 00:31:55 55

382 Alison Pauling FV Ripon Rock Stars 00:31:56 70

383 Alex Beardsley FO Baildon Runners Mixed Open 1 00:32:10 56

384 Hilary Lane FV North Leeds Fell Runners Mixed Team 00:32:15 71

385 Gillian MacFarlane FV Nidderdale Fell and Trail 'Run for Fun' 00:32:23 72

386 Sue Ball FV LMS Nidd Valley 00:32:25 73

387 Derek Wigglesworth MV Nidderdale Fell and Trail 'Run for Fun' 00:32:31 148

388 Lynne  Barrett FV Pudsey Pacers Elders 00:32:36 74

389 Sue Skinner FV Ripon JMS 00:32:53 75

390 Lorna Meek FV Upper Wharfedale Runners 00:33:01 76

391 Moira McTague FV LMS Nidd Valley 00:33:04 77

392 Caroline Harland FV Ripon HSW 00:33:06 78

393 Fiona Alder FV Ripon Runners Team 1 00:33:06 79

394 Nicola Cartwright FV Pudsey Pacers Team 4 00:33:12 80

395 Alyson Glover FV Purple Reign 00:33:12 80

396 Pamela Tranter FV Otley AC Team 1 00:33:40 82

397 Emma Broughton FV Otley AC Team 2 00:33:42 83

398 Pam Clulow FV Otley AC Team 1 00:33:45 84

399 Madeleine  Vincent FV Otley AC Team 2 00:34:11 85

400 Paul Dewhurst MO Pudsey Pacers Stormin 00:34:52 108

401 Danni Bryant FO HPH Lastminute Ladies 00:34:54 57

402 Louise Whitehouse FV Horsforth Harriers Ladies Vets C 00:35:14 86

403 Shelagh Hopkinson FV Baildon Runners Mixed Vets 1 00:35:38 87

404 Sarah Chalmers FV Nidd Valley Sarahs 00:35:59 88

405 Laura Terry FO Two Roses & A Thorn 00:36:06 58

406 John Garbutt MV Ripon Ronegas 00:36:14 149

407 Sam  Fedzin FV Pudsey Pacers Team 9 00:38:00 89

408 Lesley Barrett FV Ripon Runners Team 1 00:38:01 90
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1 Oli Murphy MO Ilkley harriers AC 00:17:04 1

2 Phil Boynton MO Horsforth Harriers Mens Open A 00:17:43 2

3 Alex Sharp MO North Leeds Fell Runners Mens A Team 00:17:54 3

4 Adam Osborne MV Doss AC Legends 00:18:14 1

5 Mitchell  Boocock MO P&B Plus One 00:18:20 4

6 Chris Miller MO GH Brooks Boys 00:18:22 5

7 Sam Robins MO CAR SFB 00:18:36 6

8 Oscar Shinn J Ilkley Juniors 00:18:58 1

9 Rich Wall MO Saltaire Striders 1 00:19:00 7

10 John  McLoughlin MV Roundhay Runners 1 00:19:35 2

11 Gareth Somerville MO Harrogate Harriers 1 00:19:38 8

12 Stuart  Dickens MO Pudsey Pacers the ‘B’ team 00:19:43 9

13 Si Jones MO Abbey Runners team 4 00:19:48 10

14 Will Kerr MV Saltaire Striders Vets 00:19:49 3

15 Rob Furness MV Horsforth Harriers Mens Vets A 00:19:58 4

16 Mark  Shakeshank MO SKIPTON A 00:20:10 11

17 Gavin Lamb MV Doing a Foyston 00:20:19 5

18 Darren Ward MV Pudsey Pacers Mixed Vets 00:20:22 6

19 Allen Bush MV NFAT Mudders 00:20:38 7

20 Matt Calvert MV North Leeds Fell Runners Mens C Team 00:20:40 8

21 Andy Mccue MV Skyrac male vets 00:20:47 9

22 Ruth Naylor FO Horsforth Harriers Ladies Open 00:20:49 1

23 Russell  Macfarlane MO Saltaire Striders 00:20:51 12

24 Kate Corcoran FV Skyrac Lady Vets 00:20:56 1

25 Darren Townend MV Nidd Valley Norsemen 00:21:02 10

26 Daniel  Marquina MO Tempranillo Muchachos 00:21:10 13

27 Josh Yeadon MO Baildon Runners Male Open 1 00:21:15 14

28 Andy Foster MO North Leeds Fell Runners Mens B Team 00:21:17 15

29 Chris Dove MO |Skyrac Mixed 00:21:19 16

30 Rich Allen MV Pudsey Pacers International 00:21:20 11

31 Paul Hough MV Chap A Chaps 00:21:22 12

32 Max Rowell MO Horsforth Harriers Mens Open B 00:21:25 17

33 Guy Platon MV SKIPTON B 00:21:36 13

34 Martin Critchley MV Horsforth Harriers Mens Vets B 00:21:42 14

35 Kai Lawson-Tovey MO LastMinute.com 00:21:48 18

36 Dan Atkinson MO Harrogate Harriers 3 00:21:57 19

37 Christopher Wilson MO Horsforth Harriers Mens Open C 00:22:03 20

38 Iain Anthoney MO Roundhay Runners 7 00:22:07 21

39 Simon Quin MV Otley AC Team 5 00:22:11 15

40 Steve  Ellmore MV Knaresborough Striders - Crag Rats 00:22:12 16

41 Kevin Longmate MO Purple Royalty 00:22:20 22

42 Ellis Maguire FO North Leeds Fell Runners Womens A Team 00:22:26 2

43 Martin  Lofthouse MV Nidd Valley Team Z 00:22:36 17

44 Jamie Walsh MO Otley AC Team 3 00:22:38 23

45 Amanda Spencer FV VS Jackhudslaspen 00:22:42 2

46 Lio Archard MV MLFR Mens C 00:22:43 18

47 Moustafa Mortada MO Roundhay Runners 11 00:22:50 24

48 Faye Clark FO Andrea-made-us-do-this 00:22:59 3

49 Jim Yates MO Otley AC Team 6 00:23:03 25

50 Fay Walsh FO P&B Ladies 00:23:07 4

51 David Mullen MV Abbey Dashers 00:23:22 19

52 Stewart  Nichol MV 2 men and a little Stac lady 00:23:23 20

53 Mark Orbell MV Pudsey Pacers Team 9 00:23:24 21

54 Paul Smith MV Striders on the storm 00:23:25 22

55 Steve Boom MV Pudsey Pacers Male Vets 00:23:26 23

56 Laura McCabe FV Otley AC Team 4 00:23:38 3

57 Simon Watson MV Harrogate Harriers 2 00:23:40 24

58 Jazz Farndon FO North Leeds Fell Runners Womens B Team 00:23:46 5

59 Stu Sklinar MO Roundhay Runners 5 00:23:50 26

60 Alastair Bakes MO Headingley GC Greenkeepes 00:23:50 27

61 Chris Glover MO Purple Regents 00:23:52 28

62 Dom Barnett MO Chapel A Reserves 00:24:01 29

63 Graeme Kay MV Baildon Runners Male Vets 3 00:24:04 25

64 Emma Brown FO Ramsden-Young Sandwich on Brown 00:24:05 6

65 Phil Ventress MV Tri b4u Bri 00:24:12 26

66 Si  Lawson MV Nidderdale Fell & Trail Top Team 00:24:19 27

67 Garry Quested MV NLFR late entry 00:24:24 28

68 Mel White FO Nidderdale Fell and Trail Ladies 00:24:33 7

69 Martin Savage MO Purple Randoms 00:24:33 30

70 Matt Clegg MV Otley AC Team 7 00:24:34 29

71 Robin Graham MV Baildon Runners Male Vets 2 00:24:37 30

72 Alice Lilley FO Roundhay Runners 9 00:24:39 8

73 Richard Willis MV Nidd Valley, FFS... 00:24:42 31

74 Mark Ayre MV Roundhay Runners 4 00:24:47 32

75 Lizzie Taylor FO Harrogate Harriers Ladies 00:24:54 9

76 Annmarie Bullock FV SKIPTON D 00:24:59 4

77 Andrew Meskell MV Mixed Skyrac 1 00:25:03 33

78 Becky Lawrence FV Horsforth Harriers Ladies Vets A 00:25:07 5

79 Andy Parton MO The Tree Huggers 00:25:08 31

80 Colm O'Hara MV Roundhay Runners 6 00:25:20 34

81 Andy Norman MV Pudsey Pacers Stormin 00:25:20 35

82 Cat Stamper FO Cirque du sore legs 00:25:25 10

83 Darren Glegg MV Ripon Ronegas 00:25:27 36

84 Andy Carruthers MV Baildon Runners Male Vets 1 00:25:30 37

85 Tony Bastin MV Abbey Runners Team 8 00:25:35 38

86 John Ward MV Abbey Vets 00:25:46 39

87 Sophia Lubiecki FO Danefield Dawdlers 00:25:50 11

88 Nikki Easwood FV Roundhay Runners 3 00:25:54 6

89 Steve  Hargreaves MO Baildon Runners Mixed Open 1 00:25:58 32

90 Philip  Lonsdale MV Pudsey Pacers Lonsdales Babes 00:25:59 40

91 Anneke Imeson FV Ripon Runners - Tim's Team 00:26:03 7

92 Alison Eagle FV Upper Wharfedale Runners 00:26:19 8

93 James Balkwill MV Abbey Green Group 00:26:20 41

94 Jayne Butterworth FV SKIPTON C 00:26:34 9

95 Carrick Armer MV Abbey Runners - Hillsterical... 00:26:35 42

96 Mark  Twitchett MV Roundhay Runners 8 00:26:37 43

97 Danny Garrod MO Hermit Harriers 00:26:38 33

98 Stephen  Pattison MV Pudsey Pacers Elders 00:26:48 44

99 Paul Beal MV Horsforth Harriers Mens Vets D 00:26:56 45

100 Jessica Umpleby FO Nidderdale Fell and Trail 'Run for Fun' 00:27:16 12

101 Ian  Robinson MV Pudsey Pacers Team 4 00:27:20 46

102 Scott Leach MV Otley AC Team 8 00:27:34 47

103 Dong Hoang FV Abbey second to none 00:27:43 10

104 Danny Tiffany FV Twinning not winning 00:27:46 11

105 Sue Moul FV Harrogate Harriers Mixed 00:27:50 12

106 Hazel Fenton FV Horsforth Harriers Ladies Vets C 00:27:53 13

107 Linda Sanderson FV SKIPTON E 00:28:02 14

Leg 1



Position Name Category Team Time Category position

Leg 1

108 Mark David MV Nidd - Any Tarmac Is Merely Incidental 00:28:05 48

109 Olivia Tanilyn FO Roundhay Runners 2 00:28:12 13

110 Matt Podd MV Otley AC Team 1 00:28:14 49

111 Lois  Ferraby FO Pudsey Pacers female 00:28:15 14

112 Jen Oldridge FV Horsforth Harriers Ladies Vets B 00:28:17 15

113 Bruce  Willoughby MV Ripon Rock Stars 00:28:23 50

114 James Underwood MO Underwood Sandwich (TT Filling) 00:28:24 34

115 Louise Nash FV Saltaire Relay Rockets 00:28:29 16

116 Reece Milton MO Horsforth Harriers Mens Open D 00:28:46 35

117 Jack  Rose MO Rose's rambunctious runners 00:28:50 36

118 Jim Wheldon MV Baildon Runners Mixed Vets 1 00:29:00 51

119 Cecile Gaunt FO Rainbow runners 00:29:07 15

120 Heather  Glegg FV Ripon Try Hards 00:29:34 17

121 Katherine Scott FV Abbey mixed K,R & J 00:29:58 18

122 Jane Evans FV JaneAmyEmma 00:30:11 19

123 Sarah Jones FV Ripon JMS 00:30:29 20

124 Steve Wood MV Horsforth Harriers Mens Vets E 00:30:34 52

125 Rachael Prince FV Team Prince 00:30:36 21

126 Donna Swales FV Abbey’s Troublesome Trio 00:30:41 22

127 Kate  Dickinson FO Two Roses & A Thorn 00:31:00 16

128 Caroline Clarice FV North Leeds Fell Runners Mixed Team 00:31:02 23

129 Karen Kirkbright FV SKIPTON F 00:31:06 24

130 Lesley-Ann Donnell FO HPH Lastminute Ladies 00:31:31 17

131 Sue Ball FV LMS Nidd Valley 00:32:25 25

132 Caroline Harland FV Ripon HSW 00:33:06 26

133 Alyson Glover FV Purple Reign 00:33:12 27

134 Madeleine  Vincent FV Otley AC Team 2 00:34:11 28

135 Sarah Chalmers FV Nidd Valley Sarahs 00:35:59 29

136 Lesley Barrett FV Ripon Runners Team 1 00:38:01 30



Position Name Category Team Time Category position

Leg 1



Position Name Category Team Time Category position

Leg 1



Position Name Category Team Time Category position

1 Tom  Adams MV Ilkley harriers AC 00:17:23 1

2 Chris Shannon MO GH Brooks Boys 00:18:40 1

3 Declan Walker MO P&B Plus One 00:18:43 2

4 Michael Vargas MO Tempranillo Muchachos 00:18:49 3

5 Alexander  Wolfenden J Ilkley Juniors 00:19:04 1

6 Tim Richardson MO Harrogate Harriers 1 00:19:16 4

7 Fraser Whitfield MO CAR SFB 00:19:23 5

8 Mattia Dessi MO North Leeds Fell Runners Mens A Team 00:19:35 6

9 Pete Culmer MV Horsforth Harriers Mens Vets A 00:19:45 2

10 Aaron McConkey MO Saltaire Striders 1 00:19:50 7

11 Neal Edmondson MO Horsforth Harriers Mens Open A 00:19:56 8

12 Jake  Birkby MO Pudsey Pacers the ‘B’ team 00:20:10 9

13 Jacob Goodwin MO Chap A Chaps 00:20:19 10

14 Tom Bysouth MV Abbey Runners team 4 00:20:44 3

15 Dan Starkey MO MLFR Mens C 00:20:50 11

16 Quentin Lewis MV Baildon Runners Male Vets 1 00:21:05 4

17 Hefin Clarke MV North Leeds Fell Runners Mens C Team 00:21:07 5

18 Craig Jarratt MO NFAT Mudders 00:21:07 12

19 Rhys Brown MO Horsforth Harriers Mens Open B 00:21:09 13

20 Aisling Wall FO Horsforth Harriers Ladies Open 00:21:13 1

21 Tom Thomas MO Underwood Sandwich (TT Filling) 00:21:14 14

22 Will Barker MO North Leeds Fell Runners Mens B Team 00:21:14 15

23 Andrew Harris MV Nidd Valley Norsemen 00:21:15 6

24 Tom Kay MO Saltaire Striders 00:21:20 16

25 Francis Ridgeon MO Baildon Runners Male Open 1 00:21:44 17

26 Davina Ellis FO Harrogate Harriers Ladies 00:21:45 2

27 Becca Pritchard FO |Skyrac Mixed 00:21:47 3

28 Hayden Adams MV Harrogate Harriers 3 00:21:50 7

29 Eleanor Bradbury FO Roundhay Runners 1 00:21:52 4

30 Niamh Jackson FV North Leeds Fell Runners Womens A Team 00:22:00 1

31 Toby  Fisher MV Otley AC Team 4 00:22:02 8

32 Tom Engle MO Abbey Dashers 00:22:05 18

33 James Strutt MV Harrogate Harriers 2 00:22:09 9

34 Andrew  Robertshaw MV Otley AC Team 5 00:22:12 10

35 Matthew McDonald MO Roundhay Runners 7 00:22:12 19

36 Gemma  Callaghan FO Pudsey Pacers International 00:22:20 5

37 Peter Branney MV Doss AC Legends 00:22:21 11

38 Owen  Bayly MV Pudsey Pacers Lonsdales Babes 00:22:24 12

39 Stephen  Boddy MV Otley AC Team 7 00:22:43 13

40 Jon  Smith MV Roundhay Runners 4 00:22:45 14

41 James Wright MO Knaresborough Striders - Crag Rats 00:22:54 20

42 Rachel Carter FV Doing a Foyston 00:23:07 2

43 Thomas Mountain MO Hermit Harriers 00:23:11 21

44 Martin Hawkins MV Mixed Skyrac 1 00:23:16 15

45 Eddy Lines MV Otley AC Team 6 00:23:17 16

46 Kev Nichols MV Nidd Valley Team Z 00:23:21 17

47 Andrea Cobo FO Andrea-made-us-do-this 00:23:25 6

48 Lee  Gumbrell MO Otley AC Team 8 00:23:38 22

49 Joe Ryan MV Baildon Runners Male Vets 2 00:23:44 18

50 Mike McInnes MV SKIPTON A 00:23:46 19

51 Emma Wilkins FO Nidderdale Fell and Trail Ladies 00:23:54 7

52 Simon Frazer MV Saltaire Striders Vets 00:23:57 20

53 Mark Beaumont MV Skyrac male vets 00:23:57 21

54 Martin Landells MV Horsforth Harriers Mens Vets B 00:24:01 22

55 Nick Andralojc MV Nidderdale Fell & Trail Top Team 00:24:10 23

56 Matt Robertton MO Headingley GC Greenkeepes 00:24:22 23

57 Dinesh Kaulgud MV Striders on the storm 00:24:25 24

58 Joe Steele MV NLFR late entry 00:24:30 25

59 Ben Robins MO Chapel A Reserves 00:24:40 24

60 Laura Francis FO Nidd Valley, FFS... 00:24:43 8

61 Lisa Butterill FV Pudsey Pacers Mixed Vets 00:24:49 3

62 Hayley Lloyd-Henry FO Roundhay Runners 9 00:24:52 9

63 Dan Wilkinson MO Otley AC Team 3 00:24:55 25

64 Hannah Roe FO Cirque du sore legs 00:24:56 10

65 Laura Phillips FO Abbey Runners - Hillsterical... 00:25:04 11

66 Morv Wallace MV Pudsey Pacers Male Vets 00:25:07 26

67 Andrew Warnes MO Horsforth Harriers Mens Open C 00:25:10 26

68 Rebecca Cesar de Sa FV Skyrac Lady Vets 00:25:12 4

69 Rhys Lennon MV The Tree Huggers 00:25:15 27

70 Rachael Kearns FO Purple Reign 00:25:20 12

71 Tom Dickson MO Horsforth Harriers Mens Open D 00:25:20 27

72 Paul  Miller MV Purple Regents 00:25:35 28

73 Liz Adams FV Danefield Dawdlers 00:25:41 5

74 Arran Gaunt MV Rainbow runners 00:25:46 29

75 Jo Heaton FO Roundhay Runners 11 00:25:48 13

76 Steve  Ward MV LastMinute.com 00:25:50 30

77 Ali Ameri MV Abbey Runners Team 8 00:25:51 31

78 Stbob Parry MV SKIPTON B 00:25:56 32

79 Jess  Evans FV 2 men and a little Stac lady 00:25:59 6

80 Holly Baxter FO P&B Ladies 00:26:03 14

81 Amy Hegan FO Roundhay Runners 2 00:26:05 15

82 Mel Bradley FO SKIPTON D 00:26:10 16

83 Paul  Ramsden MV Ramsden-Young Sandwich on Brown 00:26:14 33

84 James Slater MV VS Jackhudslaspen 00:26:21 34

85 Liz Huby FV Horsforth Harriers Ladies Vets A 00:26:23 7

86 Andrew Dean MV Baildon Runners Male Vets 3 00:26:43 35

87 Alison Smith FV Abbey second to none 00:26:51 8

88 Derek Ives MV SKIPTON C 00:26:59 36

89 Matt Ellis MV Abbey Green Group 00:27:05 37

90 Claire Bond FV Saltaire Relay Rockets 00:27:19 9

91 Steve  Bond MV Pudsey Pacers Team 9 00:27:33 38

92 Ruth Dorrington FV North Leeds Fell Runners Womens B Team 00:27:35 10

93 Mercedes Martin FV Horsforth Harriers Ladies Vets B 00:27:45 11

94 Hasnanh Habib MO Purple Royalty 00:27:58 28

95 Ashleigh  Jones FO Pudsey Pacers female 00:27:59 17

96 Paul  Chapman MO Purple Randoms 00:28:02 29

97 Ann Chivers FV Roundhay Runners 8 00:28:08 12

98 Charlotte Reeves FO Harrogate Harriers Mixed 00:28:26 18

99 Andy Smith MV Horsforth Harriers Mens Vets D 00:28:32 39

100 Julia  Sheer FV Abbey mixed K,R & J 00:28:50 13

101 Andy Purll MV Ripon Ronegas 00:28:52 40

102 John Skinner MV Ripon HSW 00:28:52 41

103 Hazel Ives FV SKIPTON E 00:28:53 14

104 Marie-Andree Jacob FV Horsforth Harriers Ladies Vets C 00:28:55 15

105 Sue Tupling FV Twinning not winning 00:28:56 16

106 Tara Ryan FV Roundhay Runners 3 00:29:03 17

107 Justin  Jones MV Roundhay Runners 5 00:29:12 42

Leg 2



Position Name Category Team Time Category position

Leg 2

108 Amy Sheppard FV JaneAmyEmma 00:29:25 18

109 Rebecca Ventress FV Tri b4u Bri 00:29:25 19

110 Sarah Falron FV Nidd Valley Sarahs 00:29:36 20

111 Faye Garland FO Rose's rambunctious runners 00:29:37 19

112 Jo Hope FV Ripon Rock Stars 00:29:48 21

113 Jonathan Kay MV Nidd - Any Tarmac Is Merely Incidental 00:29:50 43

114 Richard Duffy MV Horsforth Harriers Mens Vets E 00:29:52 44

115 Emma Quarmby FV Ripon Try Hards 00:29:52 22

116 Christine Jones FV Team Prince 00:29:56 23

117 Mike Teale MV SKIPTON F 00:30:04 45

118 Angela Ellis FV Abbey’s Troublesome Trio 00:30:52 24

119 Allyson Crutchley FV Ripon Runners - Tim's Team 00:31:07 25

120 Adam Ellis MV Abbey Vets 00:31:08 46

121 Becki Johnson FO Pudsey Pacers Team 4 00:31:20 20

122 Kate Bellerby FV Otley AC Team 2 00:31:28 26

123 Anne Worrall FV Roundhay Runners 6 00:31:30 27

124 Fay Walker FO Pudsey Pacers Stormin 00:31:55 21

125 Alex Beardsley FO Baildon Runners Mixed Open 1 00:32:10 22

126 Hilary Lane FV North Leeds Fell Runners Mixed Team 00:32:15 28

127 Gillian MacFarlane FV Nidderdale Fell and Trail 'Run for Fun' 00:32:23 29

128 Lynne  Barrett FV Pudsey Pacers Elders 00:32:36 30

129 Sue Skinner FV Ripon JMS 00:32:53 31

130 Lorna Meek FV Upper Wharfedale Runners 00:33:01 32

131 Moira McTague FV LMS Nidd Valley 00:33:04 33

132 Fiona Alder FV Ripon Runners Team 1 00:33:06 34

133 Pamela Tranter FV Otley AC Team 1 00:33:40 35

134 Danni Bryant FO HPH Lastminute Ladies 00:34:54 23

135 Shelagh Hopkinson FV Baildon Runners Mixed Vets 1 00:35:38 36

136 Laura Terry FO Two Roses & A Thorn 00:36:06 24



Position Name Category Team Time Category position

Leg 2



Position Name Category Team Time Category position
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Position Name Category Team Time Category position

1 Nathan Edmondson MO Ilkley harriers AC 00:16:27 1

2 Nick Hardy MO Saltaire Striders 1 00:17:42 2

3 Will While MO North Leeds Fell Runners Mens A Team 00:18:00 3

4 Adam Lomas MO Tempranillo Muchachos 00:18:07 4

5 Ciaran Forde MO Horsforth Harriers Mens Open A 00:18:41 5

6 Eric  Beaumont MO P&B Plus One 00:18:56 6

7 James Mountain MO Hermit Harriers 00:18:57 7

8 Archie Budding J Ilkley Juniors 00:19:09 1

9 Rich Frosztega MO GH Brooks Boys 00:19:15 8

10 Andy Robinson MO Baildon Runners Male Open 1 00:19:16 9

11 Charley Robson MO NFAT Mudders 00:19:21 10

12 Brian Harrold MO CAR SFB 00:19:29 11

13 Dominic Casey MO Horsforth Harriers Mens Open B 00:19:36 12

14 Jack Cooper MO Pudsey Pacers Mixed Vets 00:19:43 13

15 Simon Wells MO Purple Royalty 00:19:44 14

16 Rob Jennings MO Pudsey Pacers the ‘B’ team 00:19:57 15

17 Mike Abrams Cohen MO Abbey Runners team 4 00:20:11 16

18 Neil Armitage MV Headingley GC Greenkeepes 00:20:19 1

19 Jonny Coney MO North Leeds Fell Runners Mens B Team 00:20:24 17

20 Harry Wilkinson MO Saltaire Striders 00:20:24 18

21 Liam Riley MO Chap A Chaps 00:20:27 19

22 Andy Dobby MO Harrogate Harriers 1 00:20:34 20

23 Ben Johnston MV Horsforth Harriers Mens Vets A 00:20:38 2

24 Stuart Dunbar MV Saltaire Striders Vets 00:20:46 3

25 Ollie Richards MV Otley AC Team 4 00:21:07 4

26 Callum Wort MO |Skyrac Mixed 00:21:19 21

27 Ben Walker MO Ripon Runners Team 1 00:21:21 22

28 Steve Newbould MV Nidd Valley Team Z 00:21:22 5

29 Martin Bennett-Stanley MO Pudsey Pacers International 00:21:24 23

30 Ross McCall MO Otley AC Team 7 00:21:35 24

31 Jamie Nicklin MV Baildon Runners Male Vets 3 00:21:45 6

32 Simon Armitstead MO Chapel A Reserves 00:21:48 25

33 Ian Hesford MV Nidd Valley Norsemen 00:21:52 7

34 Nuno Cesar de Sa MV Skyrac male vets 00:21:52 8

35 Andrew McVittie MO Baildon Runners Mixed Open 1 00:22:08 26

36 Dave McGuire MV North Leeds Fell Runners Mens C Team 00:22:14 9

37 Jonny Yates MV Roundhay Runners 2 00:22:16 10

38 Simon Staiano MV Harrogate Harriers 3 00:22:18 11

39 Gary  Bartlett MV Roundhay Runners 4 00:22:19 12

40 Rich  Sykes MV Baildon Runners Male Vets 1 00:22:20 13

41 William Batory-Bernardin MO Roundhay Runners 1 00:22:22 27

42 Nathan Crossley MV Horsforth Harriers Mens Vets B 00:22:29 14

43 Chris Hewitson MV The Tree Huggers 00:22:29 15

44 Jenny Roberts FO North Leeds Fell Runners Womens A Team 00:22:29 1

45 Brian  Hainsworth MV Tri b4u Bri 00:22:32 16

46 James Chan MO Roundhay Runners 7 00:22:39 28

47 Hannah Fox FO Andrea-made-us-do-this 00:22:43 2

48 Johnny Goldsborough MO LastMinute.com 00:22:45 29

49 Chris  Dearnley MV Roundhay Runners 5 00:23:02 17

50 Julia Say FV Roundhay Runners 3 00:23:04 1

51 Rogan Ashton MV Otley AC Team 5 00:23:06 18

52 Nick Helliwell MV Doing a Foyston 00:23:06 19

53 Aiveen Smith FO Horsforth Harriers Ladies Open 00:23:08 3

54 Nick Flower MO MLFR Mens C 00:23:09 30

55 Tilly  Hall FO Rose's rambunctious runners 00:23:17 4

56 Richard Irvine MV Striders on the storm 00:23:23 20

57 Craig Mitchell MO Knaresborough Striders - Crag Rats 00:23:23 31

58 Steffan Walters MO Pudsey Pacers Lonsdales Babes 00:23:28 32

59 Doug Scott MV Harrogate Harriers 2 00:23:40 21

60 F Steinmann MO SKIPTON A 00:23:42 33

61 Harry Bowness MO Otley AC Team 3 00:23:43 34

62 Simon Moffatt MV Nidderdale Fell & Trail Top Team 00:24:04 22

63 Chris  Cobb MO Roundhay Runners 11 00:24:04 35

64 Sarah Fairhall FO Abbey Runners - Hillsterical... 00:24:11 5

65 Paul Brazier MV Two Roses & A Thorn 00:24:13 23

66 Gareth Cavill MV Abbey Runners Team 8 00:24:14 24

67 Chris  Campion MV Pudsey Pacers Male Vets 00:24:15 25

68 Mike Aires MV NLFR late entry 00:24:22 26

69 Andrew Webster MV Ripon HSW 00:24:30 27

70 Tom Thomas MO Ramsden-Young Sandwich on Brown 00:24:50 36

71 Sarah Underwood FO Underwood Sandwich (TT Filling) 00:24:52 6

72 Alice Rigby FO P&B Ladies 00:24:59 7

73 Jon Jackson MV VS Jackhudslaspen 00:25:00 28

74 Richard Ashworth MV Abbey mixed K,R & J 00:25:02 29

75 Paul Craven MV Abbey Dashers 00:25:04 30

76 Lloyd Allen MV Purple Regents 00:25:08 31

77 Robert Gatenby MV Doss AC Legends 00:25:08 32

78 Emma David FV JaneAmyEmma 00:25:13 2

79 Sarah Haggas FV Abbey second to none 00:25:15 3

80 Catrona  Purdy FV North Leeds Fell Runners Womens B Team 00:25:21 4

81 Richard Parker MV SKIPTON B 00:25:24 33

82 Steph Gledhill FV Danefield Dawdlers 00:25:43 5

83 Jenny Wade FO SKIPTON D 00:25:48 8

84 David  Burdon MV Pudsey Pacers Elders 00:25:49 34

85 Kirsty Pomfrett FO Twinning not winning 00:25:56 9

86 David  Mellor MV 2 men and a little Stac lady 00:26:02 35

87 Claire Findlay FO Roundhay Runners 9 00:26:02 10

88 Paul Tranter MV Otley AC Team 6 00:26:06 36

89 Jo qLewis MV SKIPTON C 00:26:07 37

90 Izzy Anderson FV Saltaire Relay Rockets 00:26:07 6

91 Molly Keefe FO Mixed Skyrac 1 00:26:08 11

92 Sam Fugill MO Nidd Valley, FFS... 00:26:10 37

93 Angela Charleton FO Harrogate Harriers Ladies 00:26:21 12

94 Hannah Wood FO Nidderdale Fell and Trail Ladies 00:26:22 13

95 Bev Elliot FV Horsforth Harriers Ladies Vets A 00:26:26 7

96 Joseph  Percival MV Baildon Runners Male Vets 2 00:26:36 38

97 Jenny Beaumont FV Skyrac Lady Vets 00:27:01 8

98 Dave Weight MV Roundhay Runners 8 00:27:01 39

99 Sarah Staiano FV Nidd Valley Sarahs 00:27:01 9

100 Nicki Murphy FV Ripon JMS 00:27:04 10

101 Amy Foulerton FO Upper Wharfedale Runners 00:27:06 14

102 David Leslie MV Abbey Vets 00:27:15 40

103 Sean Scanlon MO Purple Randoms 00:27:19 38

104 James Mangeolles MO Horsforth Harriers Mens Open D 00:27:23 39

105 Sue Marshall FV SKIPTON E 00:27:28 11

106 Stephen Kirk MO Harrogate Harriers Mixed 00:27:31 40

107 Rachel Mackie FV North Leeds Fell Runners Mixed Team 00:27:43 12

Leg 3



Position Name Category Team Time Category position

Leg 3

108 Josh Graham MO Otley AC Team 8 00:27:49 41

109 Warren Dennison MV Roundhay Runners 6 00:27:50 41

110 Jill Hobson FV Horsforth Harriers Ladies Vets B 00:28:08 13

111 Jim Whittaker MV Abbey Green Group 00:28:13 42

112 Russell Greenwood MV Horsforth Harriers Mens Open C 00:28:15 43

113 David Womersley MV Horsforth Harriers Mens Vets E 00:28:22 44

114 Martin Coates MV Horsforth Harriers Mens Vets D 00:28:28 45

115 Kate Smithson FO Pudsey Pacers female 00:28:45 15

116 Lucie Boyles FO Purple Reign 00:29:10 16

117 Rob Myers MV Baildon Runners Mixed Vets 1 00:29:12 46

118 Gill Nesbitt FV Abbey’s Troublesome Trio 00:29:23 14

119 Phil Robinson MO Nidd - Any Tarmac Is Merely Incidental 00:29:45 42

120 Lesley  Willoughby FV Ripon Try Hards 00:30:19 15

121 Lou Gardham FV HPH Lastminute Ladies 00:30:31 16

122 Rachael Hurst FO Cirque du sore legs 00:30:34 17

123 JAN SMITH FV SKIPTON F 00:30:35 17

124 Andy Webster MV Rainbow runners 00:30:42 47

125 David Prince MV Team Prince 00:30:57 48

126 Tim Joynson MV Ripon Runners - Tim's Team 00:31:21 49

127 Louise Summers FV LMS Nidd Valley 00:31:47 18

128 Alison Pauling FV Ripon Rock Stars 00:31:56 19

129 Derek Wigglesworth MV Nidderdale Fell and Trail 'Run for Fun' 00:32:31 50

130 Nicola Cartwright FV Pudsey Pacers Team 4 00:33:12 20

131 Emma Broughton FV Otley AC Team 2 00:33:42 21

132 Pam Clulow FV Otley AC Team 1 00:33:45 22

133 Paul Dewhurst MO Pudsey Pacers Stormin 00:34:52 43

134 Louise Whitehouse FV Horsforth Harriers Ladies Vets C 00:35:14 23

135 John Garbutt MV Ripon Ronegas 00:36:14 51

136 Sam  Fedzin FV Pudsey Pacers Team 9 00:38:00 24
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Danefield Relay - 4 July 2023

Horsforth Fellandale

Name Time Course record? Name Time Name Time

Junior Ilkley Juniors 0:57:09.90

Male open Ilkley harriers AC 0:50:53.90 Y North Leeds Fell Runners Mens A Team 0:55:29.80 P&B Plus One 0:55:57.80

Male vet Horsforth Harriers Mens Vets A 1:00:20.70 N North Leeds Fell Runners Mens C Team 1:04:01.20 Nidd Valley Norsemen 1:04:09.40

Female open Horsforth Harriers Ladies Open 1:05:10.80 Y North Leeds Fell Runners Womens A Team 1:06:54.70 Andrea-made-us-do-this 1:09:06.90

Female vet Skyrac Lady Vets 1:13:08.50 N Horsforth Harriers Ladies Vets A 1:17:55.30 Roundhay Runners 3 1:18:00.40

Mixed open Roundhay Runners 1 1:03:48.40 |Skyrac Mixed 1:04:25.30 Pudsey Pacers Mixed Vets 1:04:54.00

Mixed vet Doing a Foyston 1:06:31.90 Otley AC Team 4 1:06:47.20 VS Jackhudslaspen 1:14:03.80

Ind junior Oscar Shinn 0:18:57.50 Alexander  Wolfenden 0:19:03.70 Archie Budding 0:19:08.70

Ind male Nathan Edmondson 0:16:26.90 Y Oli Murphy 0:17:04.20 Nick Hardy 0:17:41.80

Ind male vet Tom  Adams 0:17:22.80 N Adam Osborne 0:18:13.70 John  McLoughlin 0:19:34.80

Ind female Ruth Naylor 0:20:49.50 N Aisling Wall 0:21:12.90 Davina Ellis 0:21:44.80

Ind female vet Kate Corcoran 0:20:56.10 N Niamh Jackson 0:21:59.50 Amanda Spencer 0:22:42.40

2nd 3rd1st


